Lauthaught Delaney, Sr., District 1 Raymond Aucoin, District 2 Reginald Francis, Sr., District 3 Rev. Charles R. Brown, Sr., District 4 Michael W. Sullivan, Sr., District 5

# DONALDSONVILLE COUNCIL AGENDA TUESDAY, MARCH 26, 2024 | 6:00 P.M.

### MEETING TO BE HELD IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS

The Donaldsonville Council of the City of Donaldsonville will hold a City Council meeting on Tuesday, March 26, 2024 at 6:00 p.m. to be held in Council Chambers, 609 Railroad Avenue, Donaldsonville, Louisiana to discuss the following:

- 1. PRAYER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING
- 5. ADMENDMENTS
- 6. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- 7. COMMUNICATIONS
- 8. RESOLUTIONS

#### **RESOLUTION 2024-34**

A RESOLUTION authorizing the City of Donaldsonville to prepare and submit pre-applications to the Statewide Flood Control Program for assistance in the implementation of projects for the purpose of reducing existing flood damages; providing for the necessary documentation of said flood damages; and providing for other related matters in connection therewith.

#### **RESOLUTION 2024-35**

City of Donaldsonville MWPP Resolution

- 9. REPORT of Officers-Boards-Committees
  - a. FINANCE (Sandra Cost Williams)
- 10. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
- 11. NEW BUSINESS
  - a. Approval for the City of Donaldsonville into a contract with the Downtown Development District for Staff Employment for Juanita Pearly to be the Assistant to the Executive Director of the Donaldsonville Downtown Development District w/the City of Donaldsonville.
  - b. Authorize the mayor to enter a Cooperative Endeavor Agreement for Hiram Lodge No. 12.
- 12. INTRODUCTION OF ORDIANCE

### **ORDINANCE NO. 2024-07**

An ordinance of the City of Donaldsonville, providing that the Code of Ordinances for the City of Donaldsonville, be amended by adding sections to be numbered 10-15, 10-16, 10-17, 10-18, 10-19 and 10-20; providing for purpose, definitions, license fees, prohibited uses and repealing of all ordinances in conflict herewith; providing severability provisions; and providing for renumbering to be part of the code of ordinances for the City of Donaldsonville.

## 13. ADJOURNMENT

# Councilmen Charles R. Brown, Sr.

s/City Councilman Chairperson or Vice Chairperson

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Administrative Staff at 225.473.4247 describing the assistance that is necessary.